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SHRIB. N. DATAR: It has been reduced in the case of a number of persons who were getting more than Rs. 10 lakhs when a succession opened. In the case of others also, it has been reduced as per the agreement. The other cases also are at least 10 or 11.

Suri BHUPESH GUPTA: Since mahy of the Princes are rather young, I take it that the succession is not going to open very soon, not until the 10th Five Year Plan period. May I know, in view of the fact that the Princes have not responded to the appeal by the Prime Minister and also in view of the fact that there is stringency as far as finances in the country is concerned, why is the Government not considering the question of reviewing all these agreements to reduce the amount at least, not abolish it? It is open to the Government under the Constitution and even under their Covenants.
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SHRI B. N. DATAR: I have already made the whole position clear. Under article 291 of the Constitution, these Covenants and Merger Agreements have been duly guaranteed and, therefore, so long as they are there, unless in accordance with the terms of the Agreements themselves or by subsequent agreements between the parties, it would not be possible to reduce them.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Do I understand,
Sir .

MR. CHAIRMAN: Shri Bhargava.

Suri BHUPESH GUPTA: One question, Sir.
When the ruling party gives nomination, Congress ticket, to them, do they ask them to undergo voluntary cuts? What about the Gwalior Maharani?

(No reply.)
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ADMISSION INTO UNIVERSITIES

*179. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have formulated any policy with regard to non-admission in universities of those students who pass with 3rd Division; and

(b) what are the posts to which the recruitment of students who pass in 3rd Division is prohibited?]
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t{THE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (Dr. K.
L. SHRIMALI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Hous<*.]
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SHRI N. M. LINGAM: Government is earmarking a large amount of money for scholarships for university education for the backward classes. May I know if it is the intention of the Government to ban the admission of these classes also if they decide on such a policy with regard to university admission?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALLI: I have already clearly indicated that Government has not formulated any policy, Government has not made any recommendation to the universities. It is for the universities to decide. As far as the backward classes are concerned, Government are interested in their growth and development and with that view, is allocating large sums of money for scholarships.
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PANDIT S. S. N. TANKHA: The Government is not able to give exact information regarding the posts for which students passing in the third division have been prohibited employment. The Education Ministry should at least have the information whether any such posts exist from which students who pass in the third division are barred tfrom employment. This information should be in their possession.

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: As the hon. Member is aware, the Education Ministry is responsible for the recruitment of officers under their departments. The other Ministries may have separate rules for them. Therefore, this information is not available with us; it will have to be collected from the various Ministries and departments of the Government.

Y WoAd AMEO WwWE o
72 @ 2 fF wamd § o faema
swife feg wr ¥ 9aw g7 e
war 2 fx w2 fediom & frenfagt
#t foar s WYC AT A0 &
faerfaaf w1 af famr @@ 7

Suri BHUPESH GUPTA: As far as we know, third division is no disqualification for recruitment to the Council of Ministers. May I know, Sir, what happens in the case of many third division students, how the Government proposes to look after them? Or are they to remain unemployed without any opportunities in life?

SHRI ARJUN ARORA: Let them all become
Ministers.

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI; They are all Members of Parliament and there is no . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: Disqualification. DRr. K.

L. SHRIMALI: Yes.
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IDOLS OF ARCHAEOLOGICAL IMPORTANCE

*180. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government asked their subordinate officers to submit reports from time to time about the preservation, protection, theft and breakage, etc. of idols of archaeological importance; and

(b) how many idols were (i) stolen (ii) broken, and (iii) excavated during 1961-62, about which Government got such a report and where these idols were located?]
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